
 
 
 
 

 
Adams County Cultural Council  

2025 Meeting Calendar* 
 

 
o Cultural Council Meeting, Thursday, January 23, 5:00 PM - virtual 

 
o Cultural Council Kick-off Meeting & 2025 Process, Thursday, March 20, 5:00 PM –  

in-person, Waymire Dome in Riverdale Regional Park - (Dinner 5:00 / Meeting 5:30) 
 

o ACCC receives grants to review – Thursday, March 27, estimated 
 

o Study Session #1: Thursday, April 3, 5:00 PM - virtual 
 

o Study Session #2: Thursday, April 10, 5:00 PM - virtual 
 

o Study Session #3: Thursday, April 17, 5:00 PM - virtual 
 

o Study Session #4: Thursday, April 24, 5:00 PM – virtual* 
 

o Study Session #5: Thursday, May 8, 5:00 PM – virtual*  
 

o Study Session #6: Thursday, May 15, 5:00 PM – virtual  
 

*please note break in between study sessions 
 

o Ratings due, Monday, May 19, 8:00 AM 
 

o Cultural Council Meeting, Funding Proposal Presentation, Thursday, June 5, 5:00 PM – 
virtual     

 
o Adams County BOCC Study Session Presentation, Tuesday, June 24, estimated 

 
o Adams County Public Hearing Approval, Tuesday, July 1, estimated 

 
o Cultural Council Retreat, Thursday, September 11, 5:00 PM - in-person, Waymire Dome in 

Riverdale Regional Park - (Dinner 5:00 / Meeting 5:30)  
 

o SCFD Board Meeting to approve Tier III funding, presentation by Cultural Council 
Representative, Thursday, September 25, 1:00 PM 
 

o Cultural Council Final Meeting, Thursday, October 2, 5:00 PM, virtual 
 

o *Tentative Date* SCFD Thank You Celebration Event – Wednesday, October 8, 6:00 – 8:00 
PM 

*Dates, times, locations subject to change. Visit https://www.adcogov.org/adams-county-cultural-council for info. 

 

https://www.adcogov.org/adams-county-cultural-council

